RGA Series
250W, 9 to 40V, or 9 to 53V Input Non-Isolated
Ruggedized DC-DC Buck Converters
RGA Series 1
Features Benefits
The rugged RGA non-isolated DC-DC step-down converters are encapsulated in a five-sided aluminum case and rated for up to 110˚C operation.  The
modules have the industry standard 1/16th brick pin-out, are qualified to MIL-STD-810G (shock and vibration) and designed for fan-less, conduction cooled
applications. The series accepts a wide input range to support multiple DC bus and battery voltages. Standard and optional features include remote on/off,

Model Selector
Preferred model
* Full feature includes Power Good signal, Frequency Synchronization, Output Sequencing
Related Products
	 Type	 Part Number	 Description
	 Ruggedized DC-DC Buck-Boost Converter	 RGC	 300W, Input 9-53V or 9-36V, Output 9.6-48V, 8A; 5-28V, 12.5A; or 8-24V, 20A
	 DC-DC Buck Converter 	 i7A 	 500-750W, Input 18-60V or 18-36V, Output 3.3-24V, 33A; or 3.3-18V, 45A
	 DC-DC Buck-Boost Converter	 i7C 	 300W, Input 9-53V or 9-36V, Output 9.6-48V, 8A; 5-28V, 12.5A; or 8-24V, 20A
	 DC-DC Buck Converter	 i6A4W	 250W, Input 9-53V,  Output 3.3-40V, 10A; 3.3-15V, 20A
	 Isolated DC-DC Converter	 GQA 	 120W Industrial, Input 9-36V, Isolated Quarter Brick
	 Isolated DC-DC Converter	 HQA 	 120W MIL-COTS, Input 9-40V, Isolated Quarter Brick
	 Evaluation Board	 i367X-C01-EVK-S0	 Evaluation Board with no module. Order required RGA part number separately.
			  Input	 Output	 Max	 Max 	 Negative	 Full
	 Model	 Voltage	 Voltage	 Current	 Power	 Logic	 Feature*
		 	 (V)	 (V)	 (A)	 (W)	 On/Off
	 RGA24250W014A-001	 9 - 40	 3.3 - 24	 14	 250	 Yes	 No
	 RGA24250W014A-003	 9 - 40	 3.3 - 24	 14	 250	 Yes	 Yes
	 RGA4W250W010A-001	 9 - 53	 3.3 - 40	 10	 250	 Yes	 No
	 RGA4W250W010A-003	 9 - 53	 3.3 - 40	 10	 250	 Yes	 Yes
	 RGA4W250W020A-001	 9 - 53	 3.3 - 15	 20	 250	 Yes	 No
	 RGA4W250W020A-003	 9 - 53	 3.3 - 15	 20	 250	 Yes	 Yes
RGA Series2
Notes
(1) See website for detailed product specification.
(2) Contact Technical Support for operation at higher altitudes.